

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No.1822/2018

Devendra Kumar Bader S/o Shri Harish Chandra Bader

-----Petitioner

Versus

Vaibhav Galriya

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Pooja Nuwal

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

07/09/2018

Learned counsel for petitioner may supply a copy of the memo of contempt petition to Mr. Rajendra Prasad, learned Additional Advocate General. He may seek instructions in the matter. Office to show his name in the cause-list.

List along-with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.9497/2007 on the date fixed therein.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

//Jaiman//64

सत्यमेव जयते