

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9497/2007

P N Maindola

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 3737/2012
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16228/2012
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16229/2012
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16230/2012
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20356/2012
6. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 699/2013
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12202/2013
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2799/2014
9. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4936/2015
10. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 356/2018
11. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 923/2018
12. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1014/2018
13. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1689/2018
14. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1822/2018
15. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 25024/2018

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shobhit Tiwari (Amicus Curiae) Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat (Amicus Curiae) Ms. Alankrita Sharma (Amicus Curiae) Mr. Vimal Choudhary Mr. Rakesh Chander
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG assisted by Mr. Hardik Singh Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Mr. S.M. Sharma & Mr. Vishwas Fatehpuria Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG with Ms. Sunita Meena Mr. Laxmi Kant Tailor Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, Addl.G.A.



Mr. Siddharth Mahajan, Commissioner
JDA, present in person

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

19/01/2026

The details relating to the affidavits filed before this Court shall be provided by the Registry to Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG, Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG, Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG and Mr. Amit Kuri, Advocate, who will file their response before the next date.

List on 05.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/27-42