

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9497/2007

P N Maindola

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 3737/2012
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16228/2012
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16229/2012
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16230/2012
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20356/2012
6. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 699/2013
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12202/2013
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2799/2014
9. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4936/2015
10. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 356/2018
11. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 923/2018
12. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1014/2018
13. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1689/2018
14. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1822/2018
15. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 25024/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari
Mr. Shobit Tiwari, Amicus with
Mr. Rohit Tiwari &
Mr. Pushpendra Singh Tanwar
Ms. Alankrita Sharma, Amicus with
Mr. Rajat Sharma,
Mr. Harshil Bansal &
Ms. Nimisha Danga
Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat
Mr. Yogesh Kumar
Ms. Vinita Sharma for
Mr. Govind Prasad Kaushik
Ms. Apurva Mahrshi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate
General assisted by
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG
Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG with
Mr. Hardik Sharma &

Ms. Mansi Sharma
Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Pooja Sharma
Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG
Ms. Anita Aggarwal with
Ms. Kalpna
Mr. Harish (for Nagar Nigam, Jaipur)
Mr. Akhil Simlote
Mr. Amit Kuri with
Mr. Dharmaram &
Mr. Ayush Sharma
Mr. Keshav Parashar for
Mr. Daksh Pareek
Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG
Mr. Aman Agarwal, AAAG

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV
PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU**

Order

19/03/2026

The Amicus Curaie Mr. Shobit Tiwari and Ms. Alankrita Sharma being taken us to their respective reports, copies of the reports have also been made available to the counsel for the Jaipur Development Authority (JDA) as well as to the Additional Advocate Generals.

We find that there are several departments of the State Government who would have to answer and submit a joint response relating to these reports. The Advocate General, therefore, requested to assign the matter to one Additional Advocate General to answer to the reports and also the status of the State Government with regard to how they would be tackling with the problems which have been highlighted in the report submitted by the concerned Amicus Curaie.

If required, the State also form a Co-ordinate Committee of Senior Officers who would also include the officers from the various Departments i.e. Pollution Control Board, JDA, Nagar Nigam Jaipur and Forest Department.

List these matters again on 28.04.2026.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Chandan/Riya/28-43