

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9497/2007

P N Maindola

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 3737/2012
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16228/2012
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16229/2012
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16230/2012
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20356/2012
6. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 699/2013
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12202/2013
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2799/2014
9. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4936/2015
10. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 356/2018
11. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 923/2018
12. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1014/2018
13. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1689/2018
14. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1822/2018
15. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 25024/2018

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shobit Tiwari Mr. Sandeep Singh Ms. Pratibha Baresa with Mr. Shivang Khandelwal on behalf of Mr. P.C. Bhandari Ms. Vinita Sharma for Mr. Govind Prasad Kaushik
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG with Mr. Hardik Singh Mr. Akhil Simlote Ms. Kalpana for Mr. Anita Aggarwal Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asst. G.A. for State Mr. Jatin Agarwal for JDA Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG for State

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

28/04/2026

Heard on application (IA No.1/2024) for early listing stands disposed of.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

List these matters on 06.05.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

DIVYA /27-42