

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1822/2018
CNR: RJHC020850002018 | URN: CCP / 1875U / 2018

1. Devendra Kumar Bader S/o Late Shri Harish Chandra Bader, R/o 15, Takhte Shahi Road, Jaipur.
2. Mahendra Kuamr Bader S/o Late Shri Harish Chandra Bader, R/o 15, Takhte Shahi Road, Jaipur.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. Vaibhav Galriya, Commissioner, Jaipur Development Authority Ram Kishore Vyas Bhawan Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Jaipur, Rajasthan.
2. Nawal Kishore Bairwa, Deputy Commissioner (Zone V) Jaipur Development Authority Ram Kishore Vyas Bhawan Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Jaipur, Rajasthan.
3. Shoib Khan, Supervisor Tara Projects Limited Sun Tower, 2Nd Floor, Sb-158A, Gandhi Nagar Turn, Tonk Road, Jaipur- 302004.
4. State Of Rajasthan, Through Chief Secretary, Government Of Rajasthan Secretariat, Jaipur.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajatshatru Mina
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

23/07/2026

1. Heard.
2. No case for contempt is made out. Accordingly, the contempt petition is dismissed.
3. Notices stand discharged.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ